

04 September 2024 12:31:00 CEST PRESS RELEASE

## Kambi Group plc notes today's media speculation regarding a potential acquisition of the Company

Commenting on these rumours, Anders Ström, Kambi Chair of the Board, says: "While Kambi tends not to comment on rumour and speculation, I can confirm that Kambi is not engaged in any such discussions."

## For further information, please contact:

Mia Nordlander **SVP Investor Relations & Sustainability** Mia.Nordlander@kambi.com

Mobile: +44 (0) 7850 910 933 Office: +44 203 318 6279

Chris Stutzman **Investor Relations Analyst** Chris.Stutzman@kambi.com Office: +1 302 603 5137

## **About Kambi**

Kambi Group is the industry's trusted provider of a range of sports betting services to licensed B2C gaming operators. Kambi Group operates four product-led divisions: leading sportsbook and odds feed provider Kambi Sportsbook, esports data and odds supplier Abios, front end technology experts Shape Games and cutting-edge Al trading division Tzeract. Kambi Group's partners include ATG, Bally's Corporation, Corredor Empresarial, Kindred Group, LeoVegas, LiveScore, Rush Street Interactive and Svenska Spel. Kambi Group employs more than 1,000 staff across offices in Malta (headquarters), Australia, Denmark, Philippines, Romania, Sweden, the UK and the United States.

Kambi utilises a best of breed security approach and is ISO 27001 and eCOGRA certified. Kambi Group plc is listed on Nasdaq First North Growth Market under the symbol "KAMBI".

The Company's Certified Advisor is Redeye AB.

## **Attachments**

Kambi Group plc notes today's media speculation regarding a potential acquisition of the Company

